

ERRATA.

The reader will please make the following corrections in the Table of Duties, viz. :

Page	142,	line	41—Apples from U. S. and B. N. A. Colonies.	Free.
"	143,	"	6—Arrack, instead of 10 per cent., read.	50 cts. per gln.
"	145,	"	27—Beef, fresh or salted, from U. S. and B. N. A. Col.	Free.
"	147,	"	22—Books from U. S. on which Copyright is secured in England pay	20 per cent.
"	147,	"	32—Botany, instead of 10 per cent. read.	Free.
"	150,	"	34—Canvas, old, add "fit only to be remanufactured."	
"	151,	"	39—Castings for Mills, &c., instead of free read.	5 per cent.
"	152,	"	35—Chain Cables, add "for ships."	
"	155,	"	10—Coin, instead of all read Gold, Silver, & British Copper.	
"	155,	"	28—Copper, add for "ship's sheathing," 48 in. by 14 in., &c.	
"	156,	"	4—Copper, add "in sheets."	
"	165,	"	27—Hams, for 1 cent. per lb. read.	$\frac{1}{2}$ cent. per lb.
"	168,	"	29—Iron Nail Plates, for 10 per cent. read.	5 per cent.
"	173,	"	9—Lithographs, for 10 per cent. read.	Free.
"	174,	"	3—Mahogany unmanufactured, for 10 per cent. read Free.	
"	174,	"	12—Manilla hemp, for 5 per cent. read.	Free.
"	174,	"	19—Manufactures, all, add "not otherwise mentioned."	
"	176,	"	31—Sheathing Nails, add "for ships."	
"	176,	"	21—Music, for 10 per cent. read.	Free.
"	178,	"	13—Ores, for 10 per cent. read.	Free.
"	178,	"	8—Onions, from U. S. and B. N. A. Colonies.	Free.
"	179,	"	29—Pepper, Cayenne, add "unground."	
"	180,	"	17—Pictures, for 10 per cent. read.	Free.
"	180,	"	31—Pitch, all, (not from the U. S.)	5 per cent.
"	182,	"	29—Prints or Pictures, for 10 per cent. read.	Free.
"	184,	"	34—Rings, all, insert "except Clench rings."	
"	185,	"	9—Rosewood, unmanufactured, for 10 per cent. read Free.	
"	186,	"	26—Sandal wood, for 10 per cent. read.	Free.
"	188,	"	39—Snuff, instead of 10 per cent. read.	20 per cent.
"	189,	"	25—Spike Rods, for 10 per cent. read.	Free.

The Table of Duties must be taken only as a guide; and for doubtful articles reference should be made to the Tariff.